Sr Questions Answers Choice
Choose the correct form of verb: g‘ xite J
1 Allama lgbal ................. very hard. C. works
D. working
Choose the correct form of verb: é ::Ck)g
2 THhEY e their breakfast after they had washed. C taken
D. taking
Choose the correct form of verb: g‘ \i;}?\lzl\/omﬁ(rk
3 She e hard for the competition. C. will worked
D. have worked
Choose the correct form of verb: g Cw‘e;lfjnr(;ct)tssa?(iid
4 She .o anything before he left. C. had not say
D. do not say
Choose the correct form of verb: g‘ zg::ts
5 She .o English quit well. C. speaking
D. spoke
A. profession
) . B. prafession
6 Choose the word with correct spelling C. profeshion
D. profassion
. f - A. embellish
102: Ch h h lling:
. 02: Choose the word with correct spelling B. imbellish
C. embelish
D. ambellish
103: Choose the word with correct spelling: A angis_h
8 B. anguish
C. enguish
D. inguish
A. tindency
) . B. tandency
9 Choose the word with correct spelling C. tendency
D. tendeacy
Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word: é ;t(i;ze
10 gaze means C. glorify
D. look
Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word: g‘ pplis? ht
11 shine means -gvellg
C. flicker
D. flutter
Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word: g‘ g:ﬂgon
12 glare means C. look angrily
D. lie down
Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word: g\ ggl:jetfgt;ate
13 hoard means C. cuphoard
D. herd
A. moral
14 Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:morale means B. lesson
C. story
D. spirit
Choose the correct option according to the grammar: é ’é‘”?
15 SIOW ..o steady wins the race. - ou
C. yet
D. or



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Choose the correct option according to the grammar:
He is SIOW......cccieccce sure.

Choose the correct option according to the grammar:
lasked him to wait ...........c.c...... I return.

Choose the correct option according to the grammar:
Hardly had we reached the platform ..................... the train arrived.

Choose the correct option according to the grammar:
No sooner did the see the tiger charging at him ... he fainted.

Choose the correct form of verb:
| the paper then.

Choose the correct form of verb:She her lesson in music in the morning.

Choose the correct form of verb:| for you at the usual time.

Choose the correct form of verb:She her lesson in French in the morning.

Choose the correct form of verb:We home then.

Choose the word with correct spelling

Choose the word with correct spelling

Choose the word with correct spelling

4 Choose the word with correct spelling:

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:The order factor that contributes in
rehabilitation of the drug victim is proper Counselling.

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:lts continuous use cause total
dependence on the drug.

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:These centres look after them.

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:Drug addiction is really a very serious
threat to any society.

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:Addicts undergo numerous economic,
ancial and health nrohleme

0O w> Ow>

oOw>»

B

OW>» UOW

OW>» DOWP» UOWP U0

Ow » TOW» TOW>

> Cow» Dowr

. Than

. After
. Within

. When
Than
After

. Not reading
. Is not reading
. Does not reading

. Had been taking
. are taking
. an taking

Waits

Had been waiting
. Is waiting

Had been doing
Done

Be doing
Am going

Goes
. Has been going

. Dangereous
. Dangreous
. Dangerus

. Sickenes
. Sikness
. Sicknes

. Tobacoo
. Tobbaco
. Toobacco

. Enfluance

. Influense
. Inflewence

Trick
Praise

Act

. Complete

. Temorary
. Occasional

Refuse
Neglect
Leave
Aid

Safety
. Reaction

. Forget
. Avoid



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

B N s

Choose the correct option according to the grammar:How beautiful the child is! This is an

Choose the correct option according to the grammar:My parents love me. The underlined
word is a/an

Choose the correct option according to the grammar:Pakistan army is very brave. The
underlined word is a/an

Choose the correct option according to the grammar:She sings exactly like a classical
singer. The underlined clause is a/an

Choose the correct option according to the grammar
Ahmad is very rich man. However.he never helps his poor relatives. The underlined
word is a/an.

Choose the correct option according to the grammar
Identify the transitional device in the following:

Choose the correct option according to the grammar
The transitional device "on the whose" is used for:

Choose the correct option according to the grammar
After the thief had stolen money, he left home quickly. The underlined part of the
sentence is a/an:

Choose the correct option according to the grammar
lam glad 'that you like it. The underlined clause is an adverb clause of:

[ her in the plane.

Girls were ...........

They ..o, taking exercise since morning.

We have .............. the football match.

She will be .............. her lesson in music in the morning.

Choose the word with correct spelling

Choose the word with correct spelling

Choose the word with correct spelling

D.

A
B
D
A
B
C

oow >

w >

O

OooOow

ow»

ow>

oo w

ooOow

oOwW> U0Ow

owm» Domp

Cow> Dowr

Hide

. assertive sentence
. Interrogative sentence

. Imperative sentence

Reflexive pronoun

. Indefinite pronoun
. Exclamatory pronoun
. abstract noun
. Material noun

. Countable noun

. Adjective clause
. Noun clause
. None of these

. conjuction
. pronoun

. adjective

over

. beside
. quietly

. comparison
. exemplification

. sequencing

. adverbial clause of place
. adverbial clause of reason
. adverbial clause of concession

. condition

place
time

meet

. am meeting

have been meeting
sing

sings
sung

are

. has been

were

win

. been won

. had won

take
took

. taken

. devalop
. devolop

. davelop

. alectronic
. electranac
. ilectronic

. destract
. destrect
. distrect



51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Choose the word with correct spelling

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word

The beauty of woods bewitches minds.

Students are easily distracted by the loud noice of TV or electricity generators.

Choose the word with correct spelling
The word vindictive means:

Choose the word with correct spelling
We cannot buy these toys because of their excessively high prices.

Choose the correct option according to the grammar
Iwore a coat because it was cold. The underlined word is a/an ...........

Choose the correct option according to the grammar
He bought some sugar. The underlined word is a/an

Choose the correct option according to the grammar
Saqib is leaving of Friday for Lahore. The underline word is/an:

Choose the correct option according to the grammar

They can stay where they are. The underlined clause is a/an:

He ........... to school every day.

She ... the key five days ago.

The enemy ................ us for fifteen days.

He had already ............. the letter.

Choose the word with correct spelling

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined

Quiver means:

Chnnea tha rarrart maanina af tha 1indarlinad wnrd

A
B

D

A

. envronmental
. inveronmental

. enveronmental

. People must develop more

<u>awareness</u> about noise
pollution.

B

D

E.

owr

oOw>

oOow>» OOw

OWwP» UOwWP UOwUP U0wWE UO0uP ow» UOow

ow» DOwP

Uow» UOw

. rationalism

. realization
reality

hill
desert
sea

enjoyed
confused
pleased

dedicate

. experiment
text

somewhat

. alittle
. fearfully

. coordinating conjuction

. adjective of time
. adjective of number

. adjective of quality

. adjective of time
. adjective of place

. adverb of place
. adverb of number
. adverb of manner

adverb clause of condition

. adverb clause of time
. adverb clause of reason

went
will go
go

. being waited
waited
. waits

. will lose
. loses
. has lost

. is chasing
was chasing
. will be chasing

posts
posting

. is posting

. magneficent
. magnifecent
. megnifiecent

. <sub>to demonstrate</sub>

. to act amusingly
. none of these



68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

IIUUOUL UL UUTTUUL THIVAUTTIIY VI UG UTHTUGT T WU U

Keen means:

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word
Reveal means

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word
The word longing means:

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word

We should devote some time to glimpse of the world.

Therewas a ............. ma who is a great lover of science.

He has a small ............. fitted up his home.

He has been interested in ..........c..cc....... theories.

Hehada................. power magnifying instrument.

Last Tuesday nighta ............... was given at one of the churches.

He slapped his hand on the knee in ................... .

A person who travels for pleasure is called ................... .

A person who betrays is own country is called .............. .

A person who is skilled in money matters is called .............. .

A who studies science is called ............ .

A person who is exceptionally intelligent person is called ................. .

A person who bakes is called ................... .

A place were soldiers are lodged is called .................. .

A place were babies are kept ................... .

oow

o

W> DOWP DOw

OWP DOWP TOUP DOW

w> Dow

ow» O

OW> TOWP TOUP UOWm

COW» TOWP» UOW

uninterested

angry
ready

hide
write
say

lengthy
running

wandering

see clearly
watch closely

visit hastily

Famous
Scholarly
Learned

Library

Study room
Attic

Animal
Sience

Insects

600
700
800

Meal
Charity
Dinner

Surprise
Amazement

Shock

Walker
Climber
Jumper

Dishonest
Loser
Corrupt
Clerk

Teller
Manager

Reseaecher
scholar

Doctor
Master mind

Whiz
intellect

Chef
Shopkeeper
Dealer
Police station

Fort
Head quarter

Hospital
Maternity

Health care






