

## English 9th Class Chapter 10 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Choose the correct form of verb: Allama lqbal very hard.	A. work B. worked C. works D. working
2	Choose the correct form of verb: They their breakfast after they had washed.	A. took B. take C. taken D. taking
3	Choose the correct form of verb: Shehard for the competition.	A. shall work B. will work C. will worked D. have worked
4	Choose the correct form of verb: She anything before he left.	A. had not said B. will not said C. had not say D. do not say
5	Choose the correct form of verb: She English quit well.	A. speak B. speaks C. speaking D. spoke
6	Choose the word with correct spelling	A. profession B. prafession C. profeshion D. profassion
7	102: Choose the word with correct spelling:	A. embellish B. imbellish C. embelish D. ambellish
8	103: Choose the word with correct spelling:	A. angish B. anguish C. enguish D. inguish
9	Choose the word with correct spelling	A. tindency B. tandency C. tendency D. tendeacy
10	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word: gaze means	A. stare B. goose C. glorify D. look
11	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word: <a href="mailto:shine"><u>shine</u></a> means	A. polish B. give light C. flicker D. flutter
12	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word: glare means	A. glue B. glutton C. look angrily D. lie down
13	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word: hoard means	A. collect B. conjugate C. cupboard D. herd
14	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:morale means	A. moral B. lesson C. story D. spirit
15	Choose the correct option according to the grammar: Slow steady wins the race.	A. And B. But C. yet D. or

16	Choose the correct option according to the grammar: He is slowsure.	A. But B. And C. yet D. Or
17	Choose the correct option according to the grammar:  I asked him to wait I return.	A. Till B. After C. Before D. Yet
18	Choose the correct option according to the grammar: Hardly had we reached the platform the train arrived.	A. Than B. When C. After D. Within
19	Choose the correct option according to the grammar:  No sooner did the see the tiger charging at him he fainted.	A. Before B. When C. Than D. After
20	Choose the correct form of verb:  I the paper then.	A. Not reading B. Is not reading C. Does not reading D. Shall not be reading
21	Choose the correct form of verb:Sheher lesson in music in the morning.	A. Will be taking B. Had been taking C. are taking D. an taking
22	Choose the correct form of verb:Ifor you at the usual time.	A. Waits B. Shall be waiting C. Had been waiting D. Is waiting
23	Choose the correct form of verb:She her lesson in French in the morning.	A. Had been doing B. Done C. Will be doing D. Be doing
24	Choose the correct form of verb:Wehome then.	A. Am going B. Goes C. Has been going D. Shall be going
25	Choose the word with correct spelling	A. Dangereous B. Dangreous C. Dangerus D. Dangerous
26	Choose the word with correct spelling	A. Sickenes B. Sikness C. Sicknes D. Sickness
27	Choose the word with correct spelling	A. Tobacoo B. Tobbaco C. Toobacco D. Tobacco
28	4 Choose the word with correct spelling:	A. Enfluance B. Influence C. Influense D. Inflewence
29	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word: The order factor that contributes in rehabilitation of the drug victim is proper Counselling.	A. Trick B. Praise C. Guidance D. Act
30	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word: Its continuous use cause total dependence on the drug.	A. Complete B. Temorary C. Occasional D. Constant
31	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word: These centres look after them.	A. Refuse B. Neglect C. Attend D. Leave
32	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:Drug addiction is really a very serious threat to any society.	A. Aid B. Danger C. Safety D. Reaction
33	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:Addicts undergo numerous economic, social and health problems	A. Forget B. Avoid C. Suffer

	ocolai ana nodiai prosiono.	D. Hide
34	Choose the correct option according to the grammar: How beautiful the child is! This is an	A. assertive sentence B. Interrogative sentence C. Exclamatory sentence D. Imperative sentence
35	Choose the correct option according to the grammar:My parents love me. The underlined word is a/an	A. Reflexive pronoun     B. Indefinite pronoun     C. Exclamatory pronoun     D. Personal pronoun
36	Choose the correct option according to the grammar:Pakistan army is very brave. The underlined word is a/an	A. abstract noun B. Collective noun C. Material noun D. Countable noun
37	Choose the correct option according to the grammar: She sings exactly like a classical singer. The underlined clause is a/an	A. Adverb clause B. Adjective clause C. Noun clause D. None of these
38	Choose the correct option according to the grammar Ahmad is very rich man. <u>However</u> ,he never helps his poor relatives. The underlined word is a/an.	A. conjuction B. pronoun C. transitional device D. adjective
39	Choose the correct option according to the grammar Identify the transitional device in the following:	A. moreover B. over C. beside D. quietly
40	Choose the correct option according to the grammar The transitional device "on the whose" is used for:	A. comparison B. exemplification C. summarization D. sequencing
41	Choose the correct option according to the grammar After the thief had stolen money, he left home quickly. The underlined part of the sentence is a/an:	A. adverbial clause of time B. adverbial clause of place C. adverbial clause of reason D. adverbial clause of concession
42	Choose the correct option according to the grammar I am glad 'that you like it. The underlined clause is an adverb clause of:	A. condition B. place C. time D. reason
43	I her in the plane.	A. meet B. am meeting C. met D. have been meeting
44	Girls were	A. sing B. sings C. sung D. singing
45	They taking exercise since morning.	A. are B. have been C. has been D. were
46	We have the football match.	A. win B. been won C. won D. had won
47	She will beher lesson in music in the morning.	A. take B. took C. taken D. taking
48	Choose the word with correct spelling	A. devalop B. devolop C. develop D. davelop
49	Choose the word with correct spelling	A. electronic B. alectronic C. electranac D. ilectronic
50	Choose the word with correct spelling	A. ditract B. destract C. destrect D. distrect

51	Choose the word with correct spelling	A. envronmental B. inveronmental C. environmental D. enveronmental
52	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word	A. People must develop more <u>awareness</u> about noise pollution. B. rationalism C. knowledge D. realization E. reality
53	The beauty of <u>woods</u> bewitches minds.	A. forest B. hill C. desert D. sea
54	Students are easily <u>distracted</u> by the loud noice of TV or electricity generators.	A. enjoyed B. confused C. pleased D. disturbed
55	Choose the word with correct spelling The word <u>vindictive</u> means:	A. dedicate B. revengeful C. experiment D. text
56	Choose the word with correct spelling We cannot buy these toys because of their <u>excessively</u> high prices.	A. somewhat B. overly C. a little D. fearfully
57	Choose the correct option according to the grammar I wore a coat <u>because</u> it was cold. The underlined word is a/an	A. coordinating conjuction     B. subordinating conjuction     C. adjective of time     D. adjective of number
58	Choose the correct option according to the grammar He bought some sugar. The underlined word is a/an	A. adjective of quality B. adjective of quantity C. adjective of time D. adjective of place
59	Choose the correct option according to the grammar Saqib is leaving of <u>Friday</u> for Lahore. The underline word is/an:	A. adverb of place B. adverb of number C. adverb of manner D. adverb of time
60	Choose the correct option according to the grammar They can stay where they are. The underlined clause is a/an:	A. adverb clause of condition B. adverb clause of place C. adverb clause of time D. adverb clause of reason
61	He to school every day.	A. went B. will go C. go D. goes
62	I am for you.	A. being waited B. waited C. waits D. waiting
63	She the key five days ago.	A. will lose B. loses C. has lost D. lost
64	The enemy us for fifteen days.	A. has been chasing B. is chasing C. was chasing D. will be chasing
65	He had already the letter.	A. posts B. psoted C. posting D. is posting
66	Choose the word with correct spelling	A. magnificent B. magneficent C. magnifecent D. megnifiecent
67	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined Quiver means:	A. <sub>to demonstrate</sub> B. to shake slightly C. to act amusingly D. none of these
	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word	A. eager

68	Keen means:	B. uninterested C. angry D. ready
69	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word Reveal means	A. show B. hide C. write D. say
70	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word The word <u>longing</u> means:	A. lengthy B. running C. yearning D. wandering
71	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word We should devote some time to glimpse of the world.	A. see clearly B. watch closely C. view briefly D. visit hastily
72	There was a ma who is a great lover of science.	A. Houston B. Famous C. Scholarly D. Learned
73	He has a small fitted up his home.	A. Library B. Laboratory C. Study room D. Attic
74	He has been interested in theories.	A. Animal B. Sience C. Germs D. Insects
75	He had a power magnifying instrument.	A. 600 B. 700 C. 800 D. 900
76	Last Tuesday night a was given at one of the churches.	A. Supper B. Meal C. Charity D. Dinner
77	He slapped his hand on the knee in	A. Surprise B. Amazement C. Triumph D. Shock
78	A person who travels for pleasure is called	A. Walker B. Climber C. Jumper D. Traveller
79	A person who betrays is own country is called	A. Traitor B. Dishonest C. Loser D. Corrupt
80	A person who is skilled in money matters is called	A. Clerk B. Economist C. Teller D. Manager
81	A who studies science is called	A. Reseaecher B. scholar C. Scientist D. Doctor
82	A person who is exceptionally intelligent person is called	A. Master mind B. Whiz C. intellect D. Genius
83	A person who bakes is called	A. Bakers B. Chef C. Shopkeeper D. Dealer
84	A place were soldiers are lodged is called	A. Police station B. Barracks C. Fort D. Head quarter
85	A place were babies are kept	A. Hospital B. Maternity C. Nursery D. Health care

